

j
SLP(C)No. 7678-7679 OF 2000
ITEM No.203

Court No. 3

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7678-7679/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 24/12/1999 in FAO 348/96
and C.M. No. 3985/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SIKANDER LAL KOHLI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

P.S. KHAMBATA & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)(Office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Respondent (s)

Date : 26/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mrs. Lalita Kohli, Adv.
M/s Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioner wants to produce
certain proceedings of the suit. Let the same be made
available within a period of two weeks from today. Call
after two weeks.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master