

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3-6 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3612-3613 OF 2003

SIKANDER LAL KOHLI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

P.S. KHAMBATA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent No.1 and c/delay in filing the substitution
on
appln.and office report)

Date: 06/03/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Ms.Lalita Kohli, Adv.

Ms.Mona Rajvanshi, Adv.

For M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR-1

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr.Rakesh Singh, Adv.

Mr.Mukesh Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent is allowed. The

proposed Lrs. have already entered appearance. Necessary correction in the cause-title be made

accordingly.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master