

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3612-3613 OF 2003

SIKANDER LAL KOHLI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

P.S. KHAMBATA (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/07/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Interim application filed on 11.2.2008 for bringing legal heirs of the deceased appellant is allowed as prayed for. Cause title be amended accordingly.

Appellant of this application is directed to file Vakalatnama for the remaining appellant, being his mother, within four weeks.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar